

Order No. 4 dated 08.08.2019 :-

All the (9) Nine accused persons on Court Bail namely Sk. Morselim, Sk. Fela, Bhaja Mondal @ Sk. Bhaja @ Sanowar Mondal, Sk. Mukul @ Sk. Mojammel, Sk. Ansar Ali, Sk. Gora, Sk. Asadullah, Sk. Kadu, Sk. Jahir are absent without steps.

No steps taken on behalf of the Prosecution.

The record is fixed for appointment of A.P.P.

It reveals from the record that this case was received by this Court from Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Uluberia, **on 22.04.2019 though after the lapse of three months no A.P.P. has been appointed and the trial is stopped.**

Accordingly, the Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah, is requested to look after the matter regarding appointment of an Advocate on behalf of the Prosecution to conduct this case at the earliest.

Accused persons are absent on repeated call till 12.30 P.M. None represented the accused persons, no steps taken.

In such context, considering the nature and gravity of the offence and the conduct of the accused persons, **issue W/A against the accused persons.**

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the Officer-in-charge, Amta P.S., for immediate compliance.

Let another copy of this Order be forwarded to Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah, for information and necessary action.

Fix 30.09.2019 for appointment of Ld. A.P.P. and E/R of W/A.

Accused person as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah