

S.T. 22 of 2019

Order No. 9 dated 12.03.2020 :-

Out of 9 (Nine) accused persons on Court bail, 7 (Seven) accused persons on A.I. bail namely Sk. Jahir, Sk. Asadullah, Sk. Ansar Ali, Sk. Halim @ Sk. Fella, Sk. Morselim, Bhaja Mondal @ Sk. Bhaja @ Sanowar Mondal, Sk. Kadu @ Kader Ali are present by filing hazira and the other two accused persons on A.I. Bail namely Sk. Mukul @ Sk. Mojammel and Sk. Gora are absent by a petition along with prayer for confirmation of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Heard. Considered.

The two absentee accused persons were on A.I. Bail with condition to attend each and every date of trial but after obtaining the bail they have flouted the Court's Order. Hence the A.I. bail is cancelled. The petition praying for confirmation of interim bail is rejected.

Issue W/A against the two absentee accused persons namely Sk. Mukul @ Sk. Mojammel and Sk. Gora at once, **fixing 22.05.2020 for E/R of W/A**. The Bail Bond of the said accused persons are forfeited.

Ld. Defence lawyer files another petition praying for confirmation of the interim bail 7 (Seven) accused persons mentioned above on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard both sides. Considered. A.I. Bail for the 7 (Seven) accused persons namely Sk. Jahir, Sk. Asadullah, Sk. Ansar Ali, Sk. Halim @ Sk. Fella, Sk. Morselim, Bhaja Mondal @ Sk. Bhaja @ Sanowar Mondal, Sk. Kadu @ Kader Ali are extended till 22.05.2020.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to O.C., Amta P.S., Amta, Howrah for compliance.

Fix 22.05.2020 for E/R of W/A and appearance of the rest accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

