

ST 22 of 2019  
CNR No. WBHW060000042019

Order No. 18 Dated : 18.04.2022

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A against the accused Sk. Mukul @ Sk. Mojamel.

4 (Four) accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira. 4 (Four) accused persons on Court bail namely Sk. Kader @ Kadu, Bhaja @ Sanowar Mondal, Sk. Answar Ali and Sk. Gora @ Sk. Fayaj @ Gora Mallick are absent by a petition along with some medical papers on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The petition is allowed.

Ld. A.P.P. is not present. One of the Ld. Advocate of Amta Bar Association orally submits that Ld. Advocate Sri Siddhartha Majumdar is seriously ill and bed ridden. So he cannot come to the Court.

Ld. Defence Lawyer is present.

One report is received from Amta P.S. praying for another date for execution of W/A. Let the report be kept with the record.

Issue fresh W/P/A against accused Sk. Mukul @ Sk. Mojammel.

**Fix 29.07.2022 for E/R of W/P/A against the said accused person namely Sk. Mukul @ Sk. Mojammel and appearance of other accused persons.**

Let a copy of this Order be sent to O.C., Amta P.S. for immediate compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00614)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00614)

