

S.T. 22 of 2019

CNR No. WBHW060000042019

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 24 dated 28.08.2023

Out of 9 (Nine) accused persons, the Warrant of arrest in respect of accused Sanowar Mondal @ Bhaja and Sk. Gora @ Fayaj Rahaman has already been ordered to be issued.

Today the accused Sk. Gora @ Fayaj Rahaman is absent by petition.

In the facts and circumstances let the Warrant of arrest in respect of accused Sk. Gora @ Fayaj Rahaman be transmitted to the Officer-in-charge, Amta P.S. for its execution. The petition as filed by the accused Sk. Gora @ Fayaj Rahaman stands rejected, accordingly. The another accused Sk. Sanowar Mondal @ Bhaja has present before this Court be taken into custody.

Recall Warrant of arrest against accused Sk. Sanowar Mondal @ Bhaja, if transmitted, as cancelled. The liberty is given to the accused to file appropriate bail application, if so advised. The other six accused persons are as before.

The Non Execution report as to warrant of arrest in respect of accused Sk. Mukul @ Sk. Mojammel is not at all satisfactory. However, a chance is given to Amta P.S. to execute the Warrant of arrest in respect of the said accused.

Fixing **09.10.2023** for E/R of W/A in respect of accused **Sk. Mukul @ Sk. Mojammel** and appearance for the rest. In the event of any bail application accused Sk. Sanowar Mondal @ Bhaja be heard after recess, in default, the accused be remanded to J/C, fixing **09.10.2023**.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Later Order Dated 28.08.2023 :-

Bail petition filed on behalf of the accused Sk. Sanowar Mondal @ Bhaja be brought on record.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused as well as the accused himself assuring this Court that henceforth he will appear before this Court regularly and will not leave the territorial jurisdiction of District – Howrah, Kolkata, South 24 Parganas, Hooghly and Midnapore, without the permission of this Court.

Contd.....2.

S.T. 22 of 2019

CNR No. WBHW060000042019

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

:: 2 ::

Contd. Later Dated 28.08.2023

In the facts and circumstances, **the prayer for bail of the prayer for bail of accused Sk. Sanowar Mondal @ Bhaja is allowed. The accused be remained on the same bond as executed earlier. Released the accused.**

To date (09.10.2023).

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah