

S.T. 22 of 2019

CNR No. WBHW060000042019

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 29 dated 08.04.2024

Pending the execution of Warrant of arrest in respect of accused Sk. Mukul @ Sk. Mojammel. 7 (Seven) accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira and accused Sk. Gora is absent by petition. Ld. Advocate for the accused undertakes to file medical papers in the next date.

Heard both sides.

In view of the prayer of the Warrant Executing Officer, fixing **20.06.2024** for E/R of Warrant of arrest in respect of accused Sk. Mukul @ Sk. Mojammel and appearance of the rest accused persons.

Let the non representation of the State, after demise of the Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case, Mr. Siddhartha Majumder, be brought into the Notice of the Learned Chief Public Prosecutor, Howrah.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah